503056064 11/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3102665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BAUSCH & LOMB INCORPORATED	11/07/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RONALD D. SPOOR
Street Address:	3343 COUNTY HOUSE ROAD
City:	PENN YAN
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14527
Name:	DAVID MARTZ
Street Address:	843 PANNELL ROAD
City:	MACEDON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14502
Name:	NORBERT POLITI
Street Address:	3239 BIG RIDGE ROAD
City:	SPENCERPORT
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14559

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12341067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)338-8706

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (585) 338-5026

Email: patents@bausch.com

Correspondent Name: DENIS A. POLYN

Address Line 1: 1400 NORTH GOODMAN STREET

Address Line 2: AREA 62

Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14609

503056064 REEL: 034143 FRAME: 0981

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOAN P. VO
SIGNATURE:	/Toan P. Vo, Reg. #43,225/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2014
Total Attachments: 2	

source=P04216POAsigned#page1.tif source=P04216POAsigned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034143 FRAME: 0982

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Bausch & Lomb Incorporated (Name of ASSIGNOR)

1400 North Goodman St., Area 62, Rochester, New York 14609 Address

having been assigned its right, title and interest in the invention by virtue of an Assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 26, 2008 at Reel 020560, Frames 0541, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE: Ronald D. Spoor

(Name of ASSIGNEE)

3343 County House Road, Penn Yan, New York 14527 Address

David Martz

(Name of ASSIGNEE)

843 Pannell Road, Macedon, New York 14502 Address

Norbert Politi

(Name of ASSIGNEE)

3239 Big Ridge Road, Spencerport, New York 14559 Address

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(X)	the entire right, title and interest	
()	an undivided percent (States and its territorial possessions	_%) interest for the United
()	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entit	

PATENT REEL: 034143 FRAME: 0983

and which is	o iouiu	
(a)	()	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	()	U.S. patent application executed on
(c)	(X)	U.S. application serial no. 12/341,067 filed on December 22, 2008.
(d)	()	U.S. patent no issued
	()	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(e)	()	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof;
ASSIGNOR pertinent fact as may be kn litigation or plegal represemaintain, issue	further of the sand do not come and proceeding the sand of the san	covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all ocuments relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents a accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, and related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.
IN WITNES	S WHE	REOF, I/WE have hereunto set hand and seal this <u>November 7, 2014</u> . (Date of Signing) Baysch & Lomb Incorporated
Course of sworn bestre ine of (Notary Signature)	Dec 7 3 1995	By: Signature of ASSIGNOR State of Florida
Witness		Witness

PATENT REEL: 034143 FRAME: 0984

RECORDED: 11/11/2014

INSERT MATTER NO.